
2023 RACK RATES

EXPLORE | EXPERIENCE | RELAX | REPEAT
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RATE SHEET 2023
All rates valid from 1 January to 31 December 2023

EXPLORE | EXPERIENCE | RELAX | REPEAT

SOUTH AFRICA

BUNDOX EXPLORER CAMP
OLIFANTS WEST, BALULE, GREATER KRUGER, SOUTH AFRICA

FULL BOARD

ROOM TYPES NUMBER RACK RATES

Tents 4
R 3,450 pp pn sharing

R 5,175 single supplement

Exclusive Use (max 8 people)* R 20,350 per night

Guide tent** R 720 per guide, per night

Conservation fee*** R 220 per person, per stay

Airport transfers (Eastgate Airport, HDS) R 600 per person (one way)

*Excluding alcoholic beverages
**If the entire camp is booked out exclusively, the guide/tour leader stays free	
***Payable at Balule Entrance Gate in cash or card on arrival

QUICK FACTS: 
Nearest airport: Hoedspruit Eastgate Airport, HDS (30 minutes by road)
Nearest town: Hoedspruit 

RATES INCLUDE

•	 Breakfast, lunch and dinner
•	 All drinks except premium brands
•	 Daily housekeeping
•	 Morning game drive with a coffee break (coffee, tea 

and rusks
•	 Afternoon game drive with sundowners (snacks and 

a beverage)
•	 Secure parking at the Balule Olifants West Gate and 

transfer from the gate to the camp
•	 Welcome drink

RATES EXCLUDE

•	 Premium brand beverages
•	 Telephone calls
•	 Shop purchases
•	 Laundry
•	 Gratuities
•	 Airport Transfers
•	 Conservation fee 
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EXPLORE | EXPERIENCE | RELAX | REPEAT

RATES INCLUDE

•	 Breakfast and dinner
•	 Daily housekeeping
•	 Business lounge with wifi
•	 Wifi at reception 
•	 In-room teas and coffees
•	 Secure parking
•	 Welcome drink

RATES EXCLUDE

•	 Bar purchases
•	 Telephone calls
•	 Shop purchases
•	 Laundry
•	 Gratuities
•	 Airport Transfers
•	 Activities
•	 Spa treatments

BUNDOX SAFARI LODGE
GREATER KRUGER REGION, SOUTH AFRICA

HALF-BOARD (DINNER, BED AND BREAKFAST)

ROOM TYPES NUMBER RACK RATES

Safari Tents 2
R 1,900 pp pn sharing

R 2,850 single supplement

Luxe Safari Tents 4
R 2,100 pp pn sharing

R 3,150 single supplement

Buffalo Chalet (two units  with one  
bedroom each)

1
R 1,900 pp pn sharing

R 2,850 single supplement

Superior Tent 1
R 2,600 pp pn sharing

R 3,900 single supplement

Rhino Tented Suite 1
R 2,600 pp pn sharing

R 3,900 single supplement

Guide tent* R 520 per guide, per night

Airport transfers (Eastgate Airport, HDS) R 500 per person (one way)

*If the entire lodge is booked out exclusively, the guide/tour leader stays free

QUICK FACTS:

•	 Nearest airport: Hoedspruit Eastgate Airport, HDS (30 minutes by road)
•	 Nearest town: Hoedspruit 
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AMAVA RIVER CAMP
BALULE NORTH, GREATER KRUGER, SOUTH AFRICA

FULL BOARD  
Opening early 2023

ROOM TYPES NUMBER RACK RATES

Tents 5
R 6,750 pp pn sharing

R 10,125  single supplement

Guide tent*		  R 720 per guide, per night

Conservation fee R 350 pp pn 

Airport transfers (Eastgate Airport, HDS) R 720 per person (one way)

*If the entire lodge is booked out exclusively, the guide/tour leader stays free

QUICK FACTS

•	 Nearest airport: Hoedspruit Eastgate Airport, HDS (45 minutes by road from gate)
•	 Nearest towns: Hoedspruit and Phalaborwa

RATES INCLUDE

•	 Breakfast, lunch and dinner
•	 All drinks excluding premium brands
•	 Daily housekeeping
•	 Morning game drive with a coffee break (coffee, tea 

and rusks) or morning walk
•	 Afternoon game drive with sundowners 
•	 (snacks and a beverage)
•	 Secure parking 
•	 Welcome drink
•	 Wifi at reception

RATES EXCLUDE

•	 Telephone calls
•	 Premium brand beverages
•	 Shop purchases
•	 Laundry
•	 Gratuities
•	 Airport Transfers
•	 Conservation fee payable in advance.
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BOTSWANA

MANKWE TENTED RETREAT
EASTERN MOREMI GAME RESERVE/KHWAI AREA, BOTSWANA

FULL BOARD (ALL RATES IN US$)

ROOM TYPES	 NUMBER RACK RATES

Luxe Safari Tents 10

Green season (January to March and Dec)

$ 370 pp pn sharing

$ 480 single supplement

Shoulder season (April to June and Nov)

$ 485 pp pn sharing

$ 630 single supplement

High season (July to end Oct)

$ 690 pp pn sharing

$ 895 single supplement

Guide/pilot accommodation $ 200 per guide, per night

Road transfer, Maun to Mankwe $ 95 per person (one way)

Airstrip transfers (Khwai/Mankwe) Included

QUICK FACTS: 

•	 Nearest airstrip: Khwai
•	 Nearest airport: Maun International Airport
•	 Nearest town: Maun (two hours by road)

RATES INCLUDE

•	 Breakfast, lunch and dinner
•	 All drinks excluding premium brands
•	 Daily housekeeping
•	 Option of morning and afternoon game drives 

locally or a full-day Moremi and Khwai drive with a 
picnic lunch

•	 Afternoon game drive with sundowners (snacks and 
a beverage)

•	 Full-day drives into Moremi and Khwai including a 
picnic lunch

•	 Secure parking 
•	 Welcome drink
•	 Wifi at business lounge

RATES EXCLUDE

•	 Spa treatments
•	 Premium brand beverages
•	 Telephone calls
•	 Shop purchases
•	 Laundry
•	 Gratuities
•	 Airport Transfers
•	 Conservation fee per person 
•	 Mokoro and boat-based safaris
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CHILD POLICY

BUNDOX EXPLORER CAMP
•	 Children aged 16 and over are welcome at Bundox Explorer Camp. Children 

aged 12 - 16 are welcome provided the camp is booked out exclusively. 
Children under 16 will not be allowed to walk.

•	 Parents are reminded that this is a semi-fenced camp and children should be 
supervised at all times.

BUNDOX SAFARI LODGE
•	 Children of all ages are welcome at Bundox Safari Lodge
•	 Children between the age of 4 - 12 are charged 50% of the adult pp pn sharing rate
•	 Children under the age of 4 are free of charge
•	 Children under the age of 6 years are not permitted on game drives, except on a specially 

arranged private vehicle
•	 Children between the ages of 6 and 12 years are permitted on game drives at the sole 

discretion of the ranger

BUNDOX AMAVA RIVER CAMP
•	 Regrettably no children under 16 years of age are allowed at Amava River Camp

MANKWE TENTED RETREAT
•	 Children of all ages are welcome at Mankwe Tented Retreat and must share a tent with their parents or an adult 

guardian
•	 Children under the age of 4 stay free provided they share with their parents
•	 Children between the age of 4 - 12 are charged at 50% of the adult pp pn sharing rate
•	 Children of 12 and over are charged at the full adult pp pn sharing rate
•	 Children below 12 years of age will be permitted on game drives at the sole discretion of management and the 

safari guide 
•	 All children are to be strictly supervised by their parents or guardians at all times
•	 No children are allowed at the lower swimming pool and bar area
•	 Please note that we do not provide camping cots or high chairs

ACTIVITIES
 
A full list of activities and spa treatments offered to guests at Bundox Safari Lodge is available upon request 



GENERAL T’S & C’S 
Full T’s and C’s are attached separately

RATES ARE
•	 Based on per person sharing per night, unless otherwise stated
•	 Quoted in South African Rand (ZAR) unless otherwise stated
•	 South African rates include 15% VAT (VAT is determined by South African Government Regulations and is 

subject to change)
•	 Rates are valid for the year 2023

GUEST POLICIES

•	 Strictly no pets allowed on any premises
•	 Smoking permitted in designated areas
•	 Littering and feeding of animals are prohibited
•	 Check in time: 2pm / Check out time: 10 am

PAYMENT POLICY

•	 A 50% deposit to be made within 48 hrs to confirm the booking
•	 A booking is held as provisional until the deposit is received 
•	 Balance of payment is due 30 days prior to arrival

CANCELLATION POLICY

•	 Cancellations are only accepted in writing
•	 Once the booking is confirmed and then cancelled an admin fee of 15% of the deposit will be charged 

Other Cancellation Fees:
•	 Deposit forfeited between 60 and 46 days of  arrival: 25%
•	 Deposit forfeited between 45 and 31 days of arrival: 70%
•	 Deposit/payment forfeited 30 days or less from arrival: 100%

* We recommend you take out comprehensive travel insurance which covers cancellation.
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BUNDOX 2023 BRAND RELAUNCH SPECIAL
Combine any of Bundox Safari Co’s Greater Kruger accommodation offerings into a six-night stay for four 
guests or more and take advantage of a 20% discount on the total cost.

THIS OFFER APPLIES ONLY TO STAYS COMBINING ANY OF THE FOLLOWING FOR A MINIMUM OF  
SIX NIGHTS IN TOTAL:

Bundox Explorer Camp | Amava River Camp | Bundox Safari Lodge 

This offer is valid for confirmed reservations of groups of four or more guests for stays between  
1 February and 30 June 2023.

This special offer is subject to availability and the usual T’s and C’s apply. Please contact us for more information.

RESERVATIONS CONTACT
RESERVATIONS - DIRECT BOOKINGS
reservations@bundox.co. za
+27 (0) 72 523 2796
Office hours: 24-hour service / online booking available

SALES - TRADE BOOKINGS
sales@bundox.co.za
+27 (0) 83 564 4331
Office hours: 07h00 to 17h00 (GMT +2)


